PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AI ACQUISITION, INC.	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCESSA PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	5511 - 105TH AVE NE	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516337
Patent Number:	7133870
Patent Number:	6675205
Patent Number:	7032000
Patent Number:	6983322
Patent Number:	6976053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)861-8758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425.250.4195

Email: bill@dwtoonelaw.com Correspondent Name: D. William Toone Address Line 1: 6727 - 185th Ave NE

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT

500341043 **REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0647** NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. William Toone

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT OF SIX PATENTS AI Inc. to Arcessa Partners LLC#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SIX PATENTS AI Inc. to Arcessa Partners LLC#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SIX PATENTS AI Inc. to Arcessa Partners LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT OF SIX PATENTS

WHERAS, Al Acquisition, Inc., a Washington corporation, ("**Assignor**") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and inventions ("Intellectual Property") identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Arcessa Partners, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability company, ("**Assignee**") is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and to Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignor's full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including all related patents and inventions, patent applications, continuations, continuations in part, divisional applications that may be filed or issued in the United States and every foreign country, including PCT applications, that may issue thereon.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to transfer all rights to the Intellectual Property to the above named Assignee pursuant to the terms of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in its own name and on its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and in all countries foreign to the U.S. Assignor further conveys to Assignee the right to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangements for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application and/or any other applications on the inventions relating to the Intellectual Property and to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below. AI ACQUISITION, INC. Sary I. Hunderson

By: GARY I. HENDERSON

Title: MANAGER | V-P DATE: August 23, 2007 STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS: COUNTY OF KING On this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2007</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared <u>Gary L. Henderson</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 7/19/08

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0650

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS:

- 1. United States Patent No. 6,516,337, filed 10/14/1999 and issued on 02/04/2003;
- 2. United States Patent No. 6,976,053, filed 05/23/2000 and issued on 12/13/2005;
- 3. United States Patent No. 6,983,322, filed 11/21/2000 and issued on 01/03/2006;
- 4. United States Patent No. 7,133,870, filed 11/21/2000 and issued on 11/07/2006;
- 5. United States Patent No. 6,675,205, filed 07/20/2001 and issued on 01/06/2004;
- United States Patent No. 7,032,000, filed 10/17/2003 and issued on 04/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 08/23/2007